The Company maintains a portfolio of highly marketable and diverse assets that are assumed to be easily liquidated in the event of an unforeseen interruption in cash flow. The Company

assesses the liquidity position under a variety of scenarios, giving due consideration to stress factors relating to both the market in general and specifically to the Company. Management

monitors the Company's liquidity positions (also comprising the undrawn borrowing facilities) and cash and cash equivalents on the basis of expected cash flows. The Company also

takes into account liquidity of the market in which the entity operates.

The amounts disclosed in the table are the contractual undiscounted cash flows:

As at March 31, 2021

As at March 31, 2020

As at March 31, 2021

As at March 31, 2020

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting the obligations associated with its financial liabilities that are settled by delivering cash or another financial

asset. The Company's approach to managing liquidity is to ensure as far as possible, that it will have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when they are due.

All amounts in Rs. Thousands, unless otherwise stated

Nilgiri Financial Consultants Limited

Notes to financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2021

Note: 29

Financial risk management: (continued)

c) Price risk

i) Exposure

ii) Sensitivity

Particulars

March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020

NAV-Increase by 5% 72,860.85   92,828.11

NAV-Decrease by 5% (72,860.85)   (92,828.11)

Note: 29

Capital management

Equity share capital and other equity are considered for the purpose of Company’s capital management. . 'The Company’s capital management objectives are:

As at

March 31, 2021

As at

March 31, 2020

Net debt* -   -

Total equity 226,816.93   221,350.44

Net debt to equity ratio -   -

* Net debt includes debt securities + borrowings other than debt securities + interest accrued - cash and cash equivalents.

Note: 30

Segment reporting:

Note: 31

Related party disclosure

Names of related parties

Indiabulls Insurance Advisors Limited

Ultimate Holding Company Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited

Indiabulls Advisory Services Limited

Indiabulls Asset Holding Company Limited

Ibulls Sales Limited

Indiabulls Capital Services Limited

Indiabulls Trustee Company Limited

Indiabulls Asset Management Company Limited